# OP \$515.00 75749870

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK NA		11/18/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Fiber Corporation	
Street Address:	4814 Fiber Lane	
City:	Wellsville	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75749870	CENFLO		
Serial Number:	75761378	AGRITHERM		
Serial Number:	75888253	FAST TRACK		
Serial Number:	76045482	WINDGARD		
Serial Number:	72456723	SHELTER SHIELD		
Serial Number:	74005157	AS NATURE INTENDEDONLY BETTER		
Serial Number:	74005158	SECOND NATURE		
Serial Number:	74005155	SECOND NATURE		
Serial Number:	74480112	CLEAN		
Serial Number:	74596189	CENCELL		
Serial Number:	74699108	TOPCOAT		
Serial Number:	75049090	SPRAYMATT		
Serial Number:	75049091	SPRAYMATT		
Serial Number:	75225300	CHEAPER THAN DIRT		
Serial Number:	75209763			
Serial Number:	75306542	CENTRAL FIBER CORPORATION		
Serial Number:	75306574	CENTRAL FIBER CORPORATION		
Serial Number:	75305955	SHELTER SHIELD		
Serial Number:	75218958	CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005671 FRAME: 0106

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75646313	XCELL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2629388724

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262-938-8925

Email: chris.stanke@bmo.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Stanke

Address Line 1: 401 N Executive Drive

Address Line 4: Brookfield, WISCONSIN 53005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Chris StankeSIGNATURE:/chris stanke/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20151118083049#page1.tif source=20151118083049#page2.tif source=20151118083049#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005671 FRAME: 0107

### TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination") is granted by Gold Bank, a banking corporation ("Lender") to CENTRAL FIBER CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation, ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender is the owner and holder of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement executed December 30, 2005 in Reel: 003256, Frame: 0968-0995, by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate its security interest in all "Patents" and "Trademarks" (as defined in the Security Agreement) as granted in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the "Patents" and "Trademarks" set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Lender, who is the present holder and legal owner of the security interest in the "Patents" and "Trademarks" granted by the Security Agreement, for valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and quit claim all property encumbered by this lien of the Security Agreement to the grantor therein, who is forever discharged from the lien of the Security Agreement affecting any and all "Patents" and "Trademarks".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interest granted by the Security Agreement.

This Termination governs only the Security Agreement and does not and shall not be construed to affect any other agreement between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

BMO Harris Bank N.A. successor-in-interest to M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK, successor-in-interest Gold Bank

7////

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS.

COUNTY OF WAUKESHA

On this 18<sup>th</sup> day of November 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Cheri M Mann, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Vice President of BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said bank by authority of its board of directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year first

above written, in the County and State aforesaid.

Chris Stanke (Notary Public)

My Commission expires: 10/25/2019

[SEAL]

CHRIS STANKE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Schedule A

# **PATENTS**

Company	<u>Patent</u>	Country	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	
n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
		,			
·					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005671 FRAME: 0109

# Schedule B

## **TRADEMARKS**

U.S. TRADEMARKS					
Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Trademark	
75/749,870	7/14/1999	2,435,917	3/13/2001	CENFLO	
75/761,378	7/26/1999	2,496,916	10/9/2001	AGRITHERM	
75/888,253	1/5/2000	Abandoned	N/A	FAST TRACK	
76/045,482	5/10/2000	Abandoned	N/A	WINDGARD	
72/456,723	5/7/1973	996,259	10/22/1974	SHELTER SHIELD	
74/005,157	11/27/1989	1,651,209	7/16/1991	AS NATURE INTENDED ONLY BETTER	
74/005,158	11/27/1989	1,656,973	9/10/1991	SECOND NATURE	
74/005,155	11/27/1989	1,660,403	10/8/1991	SECOND NATURE (and Design)	
74/480,112	1/18/1994	1,871,331	1/3/1995	CLEAN	
74/596,189	11/7/1994	1,933,087	11/7/1995	CENCELL	
74/699,108	7/10/1995	2,020,379	12/3/1996	TOPCOAT	
75/049,090	1/26/1996	2,084,895	7/29/1997	SPRAYMATT	
75/049,091	1/26/1996	2,092,095	8/26/1997	SPRAYMATT (and Design)	
75/225,300	1/13/1997	2,119,941	12/9/1997	CHEAPER THAN DIRT	
75/209,763	12/9/1996	2,130,270	1/20/1998	DESIGN (KOALA BEAR)	
75/306,542	6/10/1997	2,192,071	9/29/1998	CENTRAL FIBER CORPORATION	
75/306,574	6/10/1997	2,192,072	9/29/1998	CENTRAL FIBER CORPORATION (and Design)	
75/305,955	6/10/1997	2,227,348	3/2/1999	SHELTER SHIELD	
75/218,958	12/27/1996	2,288,376	10/26/1999	CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE	
75/646,313	2/23/1999	2,340,685	4/11/2000	XCEUL	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005671 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 11/18/2015**